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v DUAL PLATE WAFER CHECK VALVE

FOUNDRY & MANUFACTURING

XIS UX L[]

MV-52D

EEFE DIN EN1092-1 PN10~PN40
ANSI B18.5 Class150~Class300

m EHHEE: ENG58-1 (DIN3202-K3)
m B SEEViton/EPDM/ EEEE

FRES: PN40
TERE: -25T~+180C
#  #: CFaM, CF8, CF3M, WCB

Investment castings for body and disc

Flanged ends: DIN EN1092-1 PN10~PN40
ANSI B165 Class 150~ Class300

Face to face: EN558-1 (DIN3202-K3)

Seal: Viton/EPDM/Metal-to—Metal

Pressure rating: PN40

m Working temperature: —-25°C~+180°C
= Material: CF8M, CF8, CF3M, WCB
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MATERIAL LIST
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PART
Body
Disc

Spring
Axle

Disc Stopper

Seat
Washer
Flug

DIMENSION LIST

SIZE

DN40
DNSO
DNBS
DNB0
DM100
DM125
DM150
DM200
DM250
DM300

dd

38
48
59
72
90
110
135
178
222
264

¢D

101
120
133
162
192
218
273
323
378

MATERIAL
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17
145
170
224
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CF8M
CF8M
55316
585316
55316
VITON

58316

114
114

QTY.
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0.78
1.05
1.45
2.32
3.36
5.26
7.16
11.84
20.36
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